NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, LOUISIANA ORDINANCE NO. 178- 2016 Section (IV) (6)(B) Rebate Process

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN On Wednesday June 21, 2017, at 10:00 a.m. in the City Council Chambers, Alexandria City Hall, 915 Third Street, Alexandria, Louisiana the Administrative Law Judge ("the ALJ") shall begin and will thereafter on that date, and continue, if necessary on June 22 and 23, 2017 hold an administrative review hearing under the authority granted by City of Alexandria Ordinance No 178-2016 and such procedures previously announced to consider evidence and argument pertinent to the issues certified for appeal in this matter by the Certification Order dated May 4, 2017, as same may have been modified by the Alexandria City Council as permitted by Ordinance No. 178-2016 at which date and time the ALJ shall proceed, all subject to the further orders of the ALJ.

The Hearing shall be held in order for the ALJ to review all matters relative to Ordinance No. 178-2016 to consider evidence and argument relative to the issues certified for appeal in the Certification Order, and as to the reasonableness and sufficiency and adequacy of the methodology used by the City of Alexandria in preparing and generating its proposal for administering, crediting, valuating, and paying electric utility rebates in accordance with Ordinance No. 178-2016 and otherwise to make such determinations related thereto as the ALJ shall deem reasonable and necessary.

PERSONS DESIRING TO ADDRESS THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE ("ALJ") SHALL INFORM BY WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE ALJ in care of the City Clerk BY 5:00 P.M Wednesday June 14, 2017 OF THE PERSONS INTENTION TO SPEAK OR ADDRESS THE ALJ AT THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING Wednesday June 21, 2017.

DONNA JONES CITY CLERK P. O Box 71 Alexandria, LA 71301

Publish June 4, 2017 and June 11, 2017